PRINCETON TOWNSHIP MILLE LACS COUNTY, MN

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA

April 11, 2023 Princeton Township Town Hall

The meeting will be conducted at the Town Hall. Members of the public may attend in person or by telephone or other electronic means. Web link and phone number to join the meeting appear at the end of this document.

Public Hearings - (6:00)

- ElevatedEducationMN Continued Consider an Interim Use Permit to Allow a Special Home Occupation Business 3467 75th Avenue.
- North Country Flats Continued Consider a Conditional Use Permit for a Multi-family Development Project of Five Buildings on 70th Street, East of Highway 169.

Regular Meeting (6:30)

- Call Regular Meeting to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approve Agenda
- Open Forum
- Approve Minutes of Meeting March 6, 2023
- ElevatedEducationMN Consider an Interim Use Permit to Allow a Special Home Occupation Business 3467 75th Avenue.
- North Country Flats Consider a recommendation of denial for the Conditional Use Permit for a Multi-family Development Project of Five Buildings on 70th Street, East of Highway 169.
- Recreational Vehicles
- Chickens

• County Development Ordinance/Township Zoning Ordinance

<u>Adjourn</u>

Princeton Township Planning Commission:

Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone. https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/114530925

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (408) 650-3123

Access Code: 114-530-925

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/114530925